
Bridgewater (2-4) -vs- Gettysburg (3-2)
9/20/2023 at Gettysburg, Pa. (Shirk@Musselman)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/20/2023
Attendance: 88
Stadium: Shirk@Musselman
Officials: Referee, Dan Fletcher   Asst. Referee, Cathy
Wreski   Scorer, GC AthComm   

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bridgewater 0 1 0 0 1
Gettysburg 1 2 0 0 3

Bridgewater 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters

D 2 Riley Chandler 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 3 Rylie Flick 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 5 Daphne Daymude 1 1 1 0 0 0
M 6 Carynn Klingler 3 1 0 0 0 0
M 8 Lindsay Davis 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 16 Amora Marchand 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 17 Mollie Best 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 20 Jade Buckles 0 0 0 0 0 0
M 22 Meredyth Rankin 0 0 0 0 1 0
F 24 Kylie Amberger 0 0 0 0 0 0
GK 33 Madalyn Miller 0 0 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
13 Emily Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Olivia DeWan 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Olivia Ohleger 0 0 0 0 0 0
75 Ashley Nau 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 2 1 0 1 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
33 Madalyn Miller 30:00 3 1
75 Ashley Nau 30:00 0 1

Totals 3 2

Gettysburg 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A Ds Fouls
Starters

F 2 Hailey Rhine 2 1 0 0 0 0
M 3 Morgan Cherry 1 0 0 1 0 0
F 8 Gaby Markunas 2 2 0 1 0 0
M 9 Sam Woolery 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 10 Jillian Somers 1 1 1 0 0 0
M 14 Olivia Regan 1 1 1 0 0 0
M 19 Sarah Scott 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 21 Bella Bonazinga 0 0 0 1 0 0
D 22 Katie Regan 0 0 0 0 0 0
F 32 Andie Aloi 1 0 0 0 0 0
GK 38 Emilia Saccento 0 0 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
1 Olivia Palermo 1 1 1 0 0 0
5 Caroline Ragan 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Angie Flocco 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Cassie DeBlieck 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Jane Mezzanotte 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Madison Rowell 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Carmen Roy 0 0 0 0 0 0
27 Tori Trivett 0 0 0 0 0 0
29 Caitlin Rubsamen 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Charlotte Lacey 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Sarah Lamberty 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Alex Wenz 0 0 0 0 0 0
39 Audrey Ross 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 9 6 3 3 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
38 Emilia Saccento 51:37 1 1
39 Audrey Ross 8:23 0 0

Totals 1 1

Shots By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bridgewater 0 2 1 1 4
Gettysburg 5 3 0 1 9

Saves By Period
Bridgewater 2 0 0 1 3
Gettysburg 0 1 0 0 1

Penalty Corners By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Bridgewater 2 1 2 0 5
Gettysburg 4 2 1 2 9

Fouls By Period
Bridgewater 0 0 0 0 0
Gettysburg 0 0 0 0 0

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
11:49 GC Olivia Regan Morgan Cherry from top center to left wing
16:59 GC Jillian Somers Bella Bonazinga off corner
19:16 BC Daphne Daymude rebound off shot and save
25:11 GC Olivia Palermo Gaby Markunas scramble in front of cage



 
Cautions and Ejections: 19:16 (GREEN), #2 Hailey Rhine (GC)   20:50 (GREEN), #16 Amora Marchand (BC)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 BC Madalyn Miller at goalie for Bridgewater.
00:00 GC Emilia Saccento at goalie for Gettysburg.
00:30 BC Penalty corner by BC Meredyth Rankin [00:30].
01:21 GC Penalty corner by GC Jillian Somers [01:21].
01:30 GC Shot by GC Morgan Cherry WIDE.
03:42 GC Shot by GC Gaby Markunas, SAVE Madalyn Miller.
04:04 GC Penalty corner by GC Jillian Somers [04:04].
04:45 GC Shot by GC Gaby Markunas DEFENSIVE SAVE by Meredyth Rankin.
04:49 GC Shot by GC Hailey Rhine WIDE.
07:02 GC Penalty corner by GC Jillian Somers [07:02].
07:47 GC GC substitution: Charlotte Lacey for Jillian Somers.
08:08 GC GC substitution: Sarah Lamberty for Gaby Markunas.
11:42 GC Penalty corner by GC Charlotte Lacey [11:42].
11:49 GC GOAL by GC Olivia Regan (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Morgan Cherry, goal number 1 for season.

Bridgewater 0, Gettysburg 1
-- GC *from top center to left wing
13:29 BC Penalty corner by BC Meredyth Rankin [13:29].
15:00 0 End of period [15:00].
15:00 0 Start of 2nd period [15:00].
16:49 GC Penalty corner by GC Jillian Somers [16:49].
16:59 GC GOAL by GC Jillian Somers, Assist by Bella Bonazinga, goal number 2 for season.

Bridgewater 0, Gettysburg 2
-- GC *off corner
19:06 BC Penalty corner by BC Meredyth Rankin [19:06].
19:15 BC Shot by BC Carynn Klingler, SAVE Emilia Saccento.
19:16 BC GOAL by BC Daphne Daymude, goal number 1 for season.

Bridgewater 1, Gettysburg 2
-- BC *rebound off shot and save
19:16 GC Green card on GC Hailey Rhine.
19:15 GC GC substitution: Jane Mezzanotte for Hailey Rhine.
20:26 GC GC substitution: Angie Flocco for Sam Woolery.
20:50 BC Green card on BC Amora Marchand.
25:11 GC GOAL by GC Olivia Palermo, Assist by Gaby Markunas, goal number 1 for season.

Bridgewater 1, Gettysburg 3
-- GC *scramble in front of cage
28:42 GC Penalty corner by GC Andie Aloi [28:42].
28:53 GC Shot by GC Andie Aloi BLOCKED.
30:00 0 End of period [30:00].
30:00 0 Start of 3rd period [30:00].
30:00 BC Ashley Nau at goalie for Bridgewater.
31:56 BC Penalty corner by BC Meredyth Rankin [31:56].
32:06 BC Shot by BC Carynn Klingler BLOCKED.
32:06 BC Penalty corner by BC Meredyth Rankin [32:06].
36:28 BC BC substitution: Olivia DeWan for Olivia Ohleger.
44:35 GC Penalty corner by GC Jillian Somers [44:35].
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 4th period [45:00].
47:19 BC BC substitution: Emily Tyler for Rylie Flick.
47:43 BC BC substitution: Olivia DeWan for Mollie Best.
48:13 GC Shot by GC Hailey Rhine, SAVE Ashley Nau.
48:27 GC Penalty corner by GC Jillian Somers [48:27].
49:30 GC GC substitution: Tori Trivett for Olivia Regan.
51:37 GC Audrey Ross at goalie for Gettysburg.
53:05 GC GC substitution: Cassie DeBlieck for Tori Trivett.
53:19 GC GC substitution: Carmen Roy for Charlotte Lacey.
53:19 GC GC substitution: Madison Rowell for Sarah Scott.
54:33 GC GC substitution: Alex Wenz for Olivia Palermo.
55:26 BC Shot by BC Carynn Klingler WIDE.



55:40 GC GC substitution: Caitlin Rubsamen for Angie Flocco.
57:34 GC GC substitution: Caroline Ragan for Katie Regan.
59:25 GC Penalty corner by GC Carmen Roy [59:25].
60:00 0 End of period [60:00].


